

As 2025 arrives, we at Clark County Economic Development Corporation & Tourism Bureau hope your year will be a gratifying and rewarding one. We are honored to serve you and thank you for your past support. We are busier than ever, and your financial support is needed to continue to carry out our 2025 mission and goals.

The Clark County Economic Development Corporation (CCEDC) has been the focal point for the county's economic development and tourism promotion for 35 years. Building the economy of Clark County and diversifying our employment base are keys to strengthening our communities. Actively recruiting employees and growing our employers while ensuring that our existing business base remains vibrant are essential elements in creating jobs and thereby attracting and retaining residents and children in our schools - this is the mission of CCEDC.

2025 will continue to be a busy year. Here are a few of our recent accomplishments and future goals:

- Preparing to host our 5th Annual Business to Business Expo and Career Fair April 30, 2025
- Major attention to housing growth we so desperately need for retention and new recruitment.
- Business retention and expansion to fill business parks, create new jobs and work with our many partners: our technical colleges and universities and Workforce Development to provide training.
- Meeting with community, county leaders, state/national representatives, businesses, organizations, schools, residents, and others to determine growth and development needs, promote opportunities, and gain support for our united goals. This includes working collaboratively with all our partners: Momentum West, West Central Regional Planning/RBF, USDA-RPN, SBDC, WEDC, CESA, NRTC, etc.
- Tourism partnering and cluster marketing and advertising everything that Clark County has to offer, especially our 24/7/265 Outdoor Lifestyle which is a draw to tourists and existing and new residents alike.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss the work CCEDC is doing or get more involved in any way with our efforts, call us at any time.

We look forward to our continued collaboration with you to move Clark County toward the future.

Thank you for your generosity, involvement and partnership.

Retur KKaz Sheila M. Nybes

Peter Kaz, President

Sheila M Nyberg, Executive Director

Proudly Enriching Clark County for 35 Years

ESSENTIAL COLLABORATION FOR OUR FUTURE 2025 Annual Membership Dues Return membership and contribution to:

Clark County Economic Development Corporation & Tourism Bureau 301 N. Main St., PO Box 236 • Loyal, WI 54446 Phone: 715-255-9100 info@clarkcountyedc.org • www.clarkcountywi.org



Please check appropriate category below: Membership Dues:

MUNICIPALITIES

Township	□ Village	\Box City: No. of residents	X \$1.50 per resident\$
<u> </u>			

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS/HEALTHCARE

Per location	in	Clark (County	communities:	No.	of	branches		X \$5	00\$	
i ci iocution		Ciuix	county	communics.	110.	01	brunches _	1	$\mathbf{x} \mathbf{\psi} \mathbf{y}$	••••	

BUSINESSES & INDUSTRY

□ 1-10 Employees (Clubs, Non-profits, Chambers, Civic Groups, Colleges, Unions, etc.)	\$100.00		
□ 11-50 Employees	\$300.00		
D 51-100 Employees	\$500.00		
□ 101-200 Employees	\$750.00		
□ 201+ Employees	\$1,000.00		
Other Amount	\$		
	\$50.00		
Donations above and beyond the suggested amounts are greatly appreciated.			

___YES, I want to be a 2025 Business to Business Expo/Career Fair SPONSOR\$_____\$_____

Membership/Contribution/Sponsorship Total	\$
Please make checks payable to CCEDC, and return by March 1, 2025	

Company Name (Individual, Business, Municipality, etc.)

Contact Person #1	Contact F	Phone
Street Address/P. O. Box	City	State Zip
E-mail	Website	Facebook
Contact Person #2	E-mail	

□ Please make sure I am included in your important e-mail updates

Clark County Economic Development Corporation and Tourism Bureau is a not-for-profit organization under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue code. Check with your tax advisor for appropriate deductibility.